

الشركة الإسلامية العربية للتأمين (ش.م.ع.) ISLAMIC ARAB INSURANCE CO.(P.S.C.)

معاً. لمستقبل آمن. SECURING OUR FUTURE. together.

قائمة المترشحين لعضوية مجلس إدارة الشركة الإسلامية العربية للتأمين ـ سلامة (ش.م.ع) لملئ المراكز الشاغرة في المجلس وعددها (5).

<u>List of the Nominees for the Board of Directors of Islamic Arab Insurance Company</u> <u>"SALAMA" (PJSC) to fill the (5) vacant positions on the Board.</u>

صفة العضوية	الجنسية	الاسم	الرقم
Membership	Nationality	Name	NO
مستقل/ غير تنفيذي	الإمارات	الدكتور/ أمين خير الله احمد عبد الله آل علي Dr. Amin Khairalla Ahmed Aballa Al-Ali	1
Independent/Non Executive	UAE	DI. 74mm Khanana 74mmed 740ana 741 74n	
مستقل/ غير تنفيذ <i>ي</i> Independent/Non Executive	الإمارات UAE	السيد/ بطي عبد الله محمد الجميري Mr. Buti Abdulla Mohammed Aljumairi	2
مستقل/ غير تنفيذ <i>ي</i> Independent/Non Executive	الباكستان Pakistan	السيد/ عمير نظامي ذولفقار علي Mr. Umair Nizami Zulfiqar Ali	3
مستقل/ غير تنفيذي Independent/Non Executive	الإمارات UAE	السيد/ عيسى علي بن سالم بن جاسم الز عابي Mr. Essa Ali Bin Salem Bin Hassim Alzaabi	4
مستقل/ غير تنفيذي Independent/Non Executive	الولايات المتحدة الأمريكية United States Of America	السيد/ برويز صديق Mr. Parvaiz Siddiq	5
مستقل/ غير تنفيذ <i>ي</i> Independent/Non Executive	الإمارات UAE	السيد/ راشد محمد علي عبد الرحمن Mr. Rashed Mohammed Ali Abdulrahman	6
مستقل/ غير تنفيذي Independent/Non Executive	الإمارات UAE	الدكتور/ ايوب محمد امين احمد كاظم Dr. Ayoub Mohamed Amin Ahmed Kazim	7
مستقل/ غير تنفيذ <i>ي</i> Independent/Non Executive	الإمارات UAE	السيد/ محمد حمد عبيد خميس الشحي Mr. Mohamed Hamad Obaid Khamis Alshehi	8

سيقوم المساهمون بالتصويت على انتخاب خمسة (5) أعضاء من المترشحين أعلاه، لإكمال المقاعد الشاغرة في مجلس الإدارة الحالى حتى نهاية المدة الحالية لمجلس الإدارة الحالى والتي تنتهي في ابريل 2026، وذلك خلال اجتماع الجمعية العمومية المزمع عقده بتاريخ 29 سبتمبر 2025 في تمام الساعة الثالثة عصراً. (بشرط الحصول على الموافقات اللازمة من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي)

The above candidates will be presented to the shareholders for voting to elect five (5) members to fill the vacant seats on the current Board of Directors until the end of its current term, which term ends in April 2026. The election will take place during the General Assembly Meeting scheduled for <u>29</u> <u>September 2025 at 3:00 p.m.</u> (Subject to obtaining the necessary approvals from the CBUAE).